
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: Reportable Spills - Meliadine - 24 April 2019 - Further information 19-169 

Dan Gorton <dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com> Thu, Apr 25, 2019 at 9:38 AM
To: Alain Chouinard <achouinard@gov.nu.ca>, Candace Ramcharan <candace.ramcharan@agnicoeagle.com>,
Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca>, Curtis Didham <curtis.didham@canada.ca>, Dale
Coffin <dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com>, Dominique Girard <dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com>, Eric Cote -
Management <eric.cote2@agnicoeagle.com>, Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Jason Allaire
<jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>, JCoutu <JCoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca>, Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>,
licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Lonny Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>, Louise Grondin
<louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com>, Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Martin Plante
<martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com>, Meliadine Environment <meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>, Nancy
Duquet Harvey <nancy.harvey@agnicoeagle.com>, Michel Julien <Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>, Natalie
Frackleton <natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>, Pascal Lavoie <pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Rob
Harmer <RHarmer@gov.nu.ca>, Spills Govern <spills@gov.nt.ca>, sthompson <sthompson@nirb.ca>, Suzanne
Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com>, Tim Morton <tim.morton@canada.ca>, "Kaludjak, Daniel"
<DKaludjak2@gov.nu.ca>, "Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC)" <jonathan.mesher@canada.ca>, Justin Hack
<justin.hack@canada.ca>, Jeremy Fraser <Jeremy.fraser@canada.ca>

Good morning,

 

For clarification regarding spill 19-169. ~4L of oil was discovered on 24/4/2019 during a routine drill
inspection. During the follow-up investigation it was discovered that the spill had occurred on 15/2/2019, but
had not been effectively communicated internally, and therefore was not reported to the spill line. This
information will be included in the follow-up report for spill 19-169.

 

Regards,

   

Dan Gorton  Environmental Coordinator 
dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555 x4603996   
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meliadine - Rankin Inlet, Nunavut, Canada X0C 0G0 
agnicoeagle.com        

 

 

From: Dan Gorton  
Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2019 6:34 PM 
To: Dan Gorton <dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com>; Alain Chouinard <achouinard@gov.nu.ca>; Candace
Ramcharan <candace.ramcharan@agnicoeagle.com>; Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aadnc-aandc.
gc.ca>; Curtis Didham <curtis.didham@canada.ca>; Dale Coffin <dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com>; Dominique
Girard <dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com>; Eric Cote - Management <eric.cote2@agnicoeagle.com>; Erik
Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>; Jason Allaire <jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>; JCoutu <JCoutu-

mailto:dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com
http://agnicoeagle.com/
https://facebook.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.twitter.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.linkedin.com/company/312686
http://www.youtube.com/agnicoeaglevideos
mailto:dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:achouinard@gov.nu.ca
mailto:candace.ramcharan@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:Christine.Wilson@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca
mailto:curtis.didham@canada.ca
mailto:dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:eric.cote2@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca
mailto:jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:JCoutu-autut@GOV.NU.CA


autut@GOV.NU.CA>; Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>; licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Lonny
Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>; Louise Grondin <louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com>; Luis Manzo
<dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Martin Plante <martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com>; Meliadine Environment
<meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>; Nancy Duquet Harvey <nancy.harvey@agnicoeagle.com>; Michel
Julien <Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>; Natalie Frackleton <natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>; Pascal
Lavoie <pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>; Rob Harmer <RHarmer@GOV.NU.CA>; Spills Govern
<spills@gov.nt.ca>; sthompson <sthompson@nirb.ca>; Suzanne Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.
com>; Tim Morton <tim.morton@canada.ca>; Kaludjak, Daniel <DKaludjak2@GOV.NU.CA> 
Subject: Reportable Spills - Meliadine - 24 April 2019

 

Good afternoon,

 

Attached are spill reports describing incidents that occurred at Agnico Eagle Mines Ltd., Meliadine Project.

 

This spills are being reported as required by:

·        the Government of Nunavut’s, Environmental Protection Act, paragraph 5.1(a).

·        the conditions under the Nunavut Water Board License 2AM-MEL1631 Water Licence, part H,
item 9b.

·         subsections 38(4) of the Fisheries Act

 

Investigations are underway and follow-up reports will be issued once complete. 

 

If you require further information or have questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

 

Thank you,

 

   

Dan Gorton  Environmental Coordinator 
dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555 x4603996   
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - Meliadine - Rankin Inlet, Nunavut, Canada X0C 0G0 
agnicoeagle.com        

 

 

mailto:JCoutu-autut@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca
mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca
mailto:martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:nancy.harvey@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:RHarmer@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:spills@gov.nt.ca
mailto:sthompson@nirb.ca
mailto:suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com
mailto:tim.morton@canada.ca
mailto:DKaludjak2@GOV.NU.CA
mailto:dan.gorton@agnicoeagle.com
http://agnicoeagle.com/
https://facebook.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.twitter.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.linkedin.com/company/312686
http://www.youtube.com/agnicoeaglevideos

